SB0097/823825/1

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 97

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, strike beginning with "<u>altering</u>" in line 2 down through "<u>meeting</u>;" in line 3; in line 9, after "<u>time</u>" insert "<u>and may be reappointed after the expiration of the Public Defender's term</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 22, strike "<u>NINE</u>" and substitute "<u>11</u>"; in line 26, strike "<u>SIX</u>" and substitute "<u>ALL</u>"; and in line 27, strike "<u>APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR</u>".

On page 4, strike beginning with "<u>ONE</u>" in line 11 down through "<u>(8)</u>" in line 15; and in line 22, strike "<u>(9)</u>" and substitute "<u>(7)</u>".

On page 5, in line 22, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "FOUR".

On page 6, in line 14, after "<u>Act</u>" insert "<u>and may be reappointed after the expiration of the Public Defender's term</u>"; and in line 16, strike "October" and substitute "<u>June</u>".